OP \$40.00 1666342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM304736 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Effective Date: January 31, 2014 previously recorded on Reel 005208 Frame 0923. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Effective Date: May 25, 2011.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHOSPHATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS L.P.		05/25/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MOSAIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 5790	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	Intry: MINNESOTA	
Postal Code: 55440		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1666342	SUPER U AGRICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123499266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: trademark@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name:Kyle T. PetersonAddress Line 1:80th South 8th StreetAddress Line 2:4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3595.58US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle T. Peterson
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle T. Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Notice#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0709

source=TM Assignment_001 (2)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment_001 (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0710

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
Phosphate Acquisition Partners		04/24/2044	LIMITED
L.P.		01/31/2014	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Mosaic Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5790
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55440
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

			Word Mark	
-	Registration Number:	1666342	SUPER U AGRICO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123499266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: trademark@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle T. Peterson
Address Line 1: 80th South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3595.2560001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle T. Peterson
Signature:	/Kyle T. Peterson/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0711

P \$40.00 1666;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: PHOSPHATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS L.P. Assignee: THE MOSAIC COMPANY

WHEREAS, Phosphate Acquisition Partners L.P. ("Assignor"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana, and having its principal office at 3033 Campus Drive, Suite E490, Plymouth, MN 55441 USA.

WHEREAS, THE MOSAIC COMPANY, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal office at 3033 Campus Drive, Suite E490, Plymouth, MN 55441 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks listed in Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, the registrations thereof along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR: Phosphate Acquisition Partners L.P. By its general partner, PRP-GP LLC

Effective Date: May 25, 2011

Signature

Richard L. Mack Name Printed or Typed

Executive Vice President and Corporate Secretary
Title

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this May and May, 2014.

Notary Seal

MARY J DANIELSON
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0712

SCHEDULE A

AGROTAIN Brazil No. 819956406 AGROTAIN Canada No. 554638 AGROTAIN Mexico No. 564577

RECORDED: 05/16/2014

AGROTAIN New Zealand No. 277192 SUPER U AGRICO United Kingdom No. 1458493 SUPER U AGRICO United States No. 1666342

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005281 FRAME: 0713